 Horizontal
swirling air  discharge
 Vertical air discharge
 Protective cage
 Extended border
 02/2015  –  DE/en
 Ceiling swirl diffusers
 Type VD

 1
 K  1  –  1.1  – 124
 Order example
 VD
  VD – V – E1 – K  /  600  /  P1 – RAL ...
 Type
VD Swirl diffuser
 Connection
 No entry: diffuser face only
H Horizontal, with plenum box
V Vertical, with plenum box
 Adjustment
 No entry: manual
 Electric actuator
E1 230 V AC, 3-point
E2 24 V AC/DC, 3-point
E3 24 V AC/DC, modulating 2 – 10 V DC
 Accessories
K Extended border
S Protective cage
 Only for variant with plenum box
 Supplied separately
 K and S cannot be combined
 Nominal size [mm]
425
600
775
1050
 Exposed surface of diffuser face
 No entry: anodised, natural colour,
 E6-C-0
P1 Powder-coated,
 specify RAL CLASSIC  colour
 Gloss level
 RAL 9010 50 %
 RAL 9006 30 %
 All other RAL colours 70 %
 Order code
VD–V–E1–K/600/P1-RAL 9016
Connection Vertical
Adjustment Electric actuator 230 V AC
Attachment Extended border
Nominal size 600 mm
Exposed surface of diffuser face RAL 9016, traffic white, gloss level 70 %
 Ceiling swirl diffusers
 Quick sizing
 02/2015  –  DE/en
 VD
 1
 VD-H
 Quick sizing tables
provide a good overview
of the volume flow rates
and corresponding sound
power levels and
differential pressures.
 The maximum volume
flow rates apply to a
sound power level of
approx. 50 dB (A).
 Exact values for all
parameters can be
determined with our
Easy  Product Finder
design  programme.
 VD-V
 K  1  –  1.1  – 125
Quick sizing – sound power level
and total dif ferential pressure